
State of Texas 

Collin County 

Health Care Foundation 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2019-2152-12-09 

An order of the Collin County Health Care Foundation Board of Trustees approving an amendment to a contract. 

The Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees hereby approves Amendment No. 5 to the Lease Agreement with 

Collin County WIC Program for property located at 825 N. McDonald Street, McKinney, Texas to extend the lease 

for a five (5) year period effective January 1, 2020 through and including December 31, 2024, and decrease lease 

floor area 653 square feet, as detailed in the attached documentation. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, December 9, 2019. 

Chris Hill, President 




